
New Hyde Park Memorial  High School and Middle School Coaching 

Staff    
 

HS Fall Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​​ ​ ​ ​  

Cheerleading (V)​ ​ Jenn Westwater​​ ​ jwestwater@sewanhakaschools.org 

Cheerleading (JV)​ ​ TBA​ ​ ​ ​ TBA 

Cross Country (V B/G)​ ​ Chrissy Del Santo ​ ​ cdelsanto@sewanhakaschools.org 

Football (V)​ ​ ​ Colin Maier​ ​ ​ cmaier@sewanhakaschools.org 

Football (JV)​ ​ ​ Dom Gagnon​ ​ ​ dgagnon@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Golf (V) - DISTRICT​ ​ Doug Robins​ ​ ​ drobins@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Soccer (V)​ ​ ​ Michael Bello​ ​ ​ mbello@cps.k12.ny.us 

B Soccer (JV)​ ​ ​ Don Rood​ ​ ​ drood@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Soccer (V)​ ​ ​ Maiken Bursig​ ​ ​ mbursig@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Soccer (JV)​ ​ ​ Jessica Stabile ​​ ​ jstabile@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Swimming (V) - DISTRICT​ Thomas Mauro​ ​ ​ tmauro@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Tennis (V)​ ​ ​ Brian Basil​ ​ ​ bbasil@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Volleyball (V)​ ​ ​ Liz Leydon​ ​ ​ eleydon@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Volleyball (JV) ​ ​ Nick Correale​ ​ ​ ncorreale@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Volleyball (V)​​ ​ Jackie Rizzuti​ ​ ​ jrizzuti@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Volleyball (JV)​ ​ Amanda Mondello​ ​ amondello@sewanhakaschools.org 

 

JHS Fall Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​​  

B/G Cross Country (7/8)​​ Kevin Kowalczyk​ ​ kkowalczyk@sewanhakaschools.org 

Field Hockey​ ​ ​ Kerri Ann Rudd​ ​ ​ karudd1611@gmail.com 

Football ​ ​ ​ Joe Rotondaro​ ​ ​ jrotondaro@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Soccer ​ ​ ​ Kaitlin Mantovi​                  ​ kmantovi@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Soccer ​ ​ ​ Christine Dempsey​ ​ cdempsey@sewanhakaschools.org 

 

 

HS Winter Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​  

B Basketball (V)​​ ​ Shireem Cobb​ ​             scobb@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Basketball(JV)​ ​ ​ Bob Hazelton​ ​               rhazelton@chaminade-hs.org 

G Basketball (V)​ ​ ​ Michael Bello​ ​               mbello@cps.k12.ny.us 

G Basketball JV)​ ​ ​ Kristin Korzevinski​ ​ kkorzevinski@gmail.com 

Bowling (V) - DISTRICT​ ​ Jay Hegi​​ ​               jhegi@sewanhakaschools.org 

Gymnastics (V) - DISTRICT​ Debbie Wichard​                  ​ dwichard@sewanhakaschools.org 

Riflery​ ​ ​ ​ Zach Babolscay​ ​ ​ zbabolscay@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Swimming (V) - DISTRICT​ Thomas Mauro​               ​​ tmauro@sewanhakaschools.org 

B & G Winter Track (V)​ ​ Bill Buith​​ ​ ​ wbuith@sewanhakaschools.org 

Wrestling (V) - DISTRICT​ ​ Ian McConnell​  ​ ​ imcconnell@sewanhakaschools.org 

Wrestling (JV) - DISTRICT​  ​ Chris Posillico​ ​ ​ cposillico@sewanhakaschools.org 

Unified Bowling (V)​ ​ Tiffany Salcedo​ ​ ​ tsalcedo@sewanhakaschools.org 

​ ​ ​ ​ Samara Phillip​ ​ ​ sphillip@sewanhakaschools.org 
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​  

JHS Winter I Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​ ​
​ B Basketball ​ ​ ​ Nick Caras​ ​ ​ nick@rtcany.org 

G Volleyball​ ​ ​ Liz Leydon​ ​ ​ eleydon@sewanhakaschools.org 

Track​ ​ ​ ​ Christine Dempsey​ ​ cdempsey@sewanahakschools.org 

 

JHS Winter II Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​ ​
​ G Basketball ​ ​ ​ Jim Fernhoff​ ​ ​ jfernhoff@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Volleyball​ ​ ​ Liz Leydon​ ​ ​ eleydon@sewanhakaschools.org 

Wrestling​ ​ ​ Jim Napoli​ ​ ​ jnapoli@sewanhakaschools.org 

 

HS Spring Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​  

Baseball (V)​ ​ ​ Joe Rotondaro​ ​ ​ jrotondaro@sewanhakaschools.org 

Baseball (JV)​ ​ ​ Scott Kelnhofer​ ​               skelnhofer@sewanhakaschools.org 

Girls Golf (V)​ ​ ​ Mike Stanley​ ​ ​ mstanley@sewanhakaschools.org 

Boys Lacrosse (V)​ ​ Michael Milio​ ​               mmilio@sewanhakaschools.org 

Boys Lacrosse (JV)​ ​ Steve Genovese​ ​ ​ sgenovese@sewanhakaschools.org 

Girls Lacrosse (V)​ ​ Emily Dolan​ ​               edolan@sewanhakaschools.org 

Girls Lacrosse (JV)​  ​ John O’Donnell​                  ​ jodonnell@sewanhakaschools.org 

Softball (V)​ ​ ​ Sam Romnello​ ​ ​ sromanello@sewanhakaschools.org 

Softball (JV) ​ ​ ​ Amanda Mondello​               ​amondello@sewanhakaschools.org 

Boys Tennis (V)​ ​ ​ Brian Basil​ ​ ​ bbasil@sewanhakaschools.org 

B Spring Track (V)​ ​ Bill Buith​​ ​ ​ wbuith@sewanhakaschools.org 

G Spring Track (V)​ ​ Chrissy Del Santo​ ​ cdelsanto@sewanhakaschools.org 

Unified Basketball (V)​ ​ Tiffany Salcedo​ ​ ​ tsalcedo@sewanahakaschools.org 

​ ​ ​ ​ Samara Phillip​ ​ ​ sphillip@sewanhakaschools.org 

 

 

JHS Spring Sports 

 

Sport​ ​ ​ ​ Coach​​ ​ ​ Email​ ​
​ Baseball ​ ​ ​ Don Rood​ ​ ​ drood@sewanhakaschools.org 

Boys Lacrosse​ ​ ​ Sean Denara​ ​ ​ sdenara@sewanhakaschools.org 

Girls Lacrosse​ ​ ​ Devon DiVello​ ​ ​ ddivello@sewanhakaschools.org 

Softball​ ​ ​ ​ Kaitlyn Little​ ​ ​ klittle@sewanhakaschools.org 

Track​ ​ ​ ​ Christine Dempsey​ ​ cdempsey@sewanhakaschools.org 

Gymnastics - DISTRICT​ ​ Deborah Wichard​​ ​ dwichard@sewanhakaschools.org 

 

 

 

mailto:nick@rtcany.org
mailto:eleydon@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:cdempsey@sewanahakschools.org
mailto:jfernhoff@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:eleydon@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:jnapoli@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:jrotondaro@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:skelnhofer@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:mstanley@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:mmilio@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:sgenovese@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:edolan@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:jodonnell@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:sromanello@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:amondello@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:bbasil@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:wbuith@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:cdelsanto@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:tsalcedo@sewanahakaschools.org
mailto:sphillip@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:drood@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:sdenara@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:ddivello@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:klittle@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:cdempsey@sewanhakaschools.org
mailto:dwichard@sewanhakaschools.org

